
Sunshine Coast Tennis League 

Format Survey Results
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Survey Dataset Parameters
 Approx 220 potential participants contacted

 58 Responses

 Only sent to trial participants 

67%
33%

Gender

Male Female

83%

17%

Current Season

Yes No

88%

12%

Season 3 2023

Yes No

7%5%
15%

10%63%

Seasons Played
4 Seasons

2 seasons

3 seasons

First season

5 or more seasons



Clubs

2%2% 3%
3%

7%

9%

1…

15%

21%

24%

Total Clubs

Kawana TC

Nambas TC

Maroochydore TC

Woombye TC

Glenview Mooloolah TC

Palmwoods TC

Ballinger TC

Nambour & Districts TA

Coolum TC

Mooloolaba TC



Team Gender Make-up

84%

16%

Are You Happy to Play in a Gender 
Neutral Competition?

Yes

No

90%

10%

Males

Yes No

74%

26%

Females

Yes No



Levelness of Standard

84%

16%

Is the current format more or less likely to offer 
level based play?

More Likely Less Likely



Match Length
Note: 100% satisfaction with the amount of tennis per player!

3%
8%

58%

31%

What is the optimal amount of time you would prefer a 
match to take?

1 hour 1 - 2 Hours 1. 5 - 2.5 Hours 2 - 3 Hours



Deuce Options

9%
10%

12%

22%

47%

Deuce Preference
Short Duece

Happy to
accommodate the
oppositions choice

I like having the
option!

Second Deuce Sudden
Death

Long Duece



Other

84%

16%

Are your social requirements 
being met?

Yes No

44%56%

Winner determination 
in finals?

Sets Games

10%

90%

Should it be compulsory 
to where team shirts?

Yes No

75%

25%

If chosen, would you 
represent the SCTL?

Yes No
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